

23 October 2023

Change of Chief Financial Officer

Superloop Limited (ASX:SLC) (**Superloop**) announces that its Chief Financial Officer, Mr Luke Oxenham, has resigned effective immediately. The Company has commenced a search for his replacement.

The Company has appointed Mr Dean Tognella as its acting Chief Financial Officer following Mr Oxenham's resignation. Mr Tognella is currently Superloop's Group Executive Business & Wholesale, responsible for sales and delivery at Superloop for these segments. Mr Tognella is a Fellow of the Institute of Chartered Accountants, having been a Member since January 1992 and was previously a Fellow of the Securities Institute. With experience in Internal Audit, Audit, Transaction Support and Corporate Finance over more than 10 years with KPMG and PricewaterhouseCoopers and experience also in Corporate Development, Planning and Commercial roles, Mr Tognella holds an MBA (Exec) from the Australian Graduate School of Management and a Bachelor of Business from Swinburne University of Technology.

Mr Tognella's role as Group Executive Business & Wholesale is being undertaken by Ms Daisey Stampfer, Superloop's Group Executive Strategy & Transformation, also on an acting basis.

A permanent appointment to the role of Chief Financial Officer will be announced in due course.

ENDS

Authorised for release by the Superloop Board of Directors.



About Superloop

Founded in 2014, and listed on the ASX since 2015, Superloop's purpose is to enable better internet for Australian homes and businesses. We enable challenger retail brands (including Superloop and Exetel brands) to take a larger share of the market, leveraging Superloop's Infrastructure-on-Demand platform. Superloop provides connectivity and services to customers in three segments of the market: consumer, business and wholesale. Our offerings leverage Superloop's investments in physical infrastructure assets that include fibre, subsea cables and fixed wireless, as well as Superloop's software platforms. Hundreds of thousands of homes and businesses rely on Superloop and Exetel every day for their connectivity needs.

Visit www.superloop.com to learn more.

Contacts

Superloop is at:

Web: https://www.superloop.com/
Twitter: https://twitter.com/superloopnet

LinkedIn: https://au.linkedin.com/company/superloop

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/SuperloopHomeBroadband/ https://www.instagram.com/superloop.homebroadband/

For more information:

Please contact:

• For Investor queries: Dean Tognella

Interim Chief Financial Officer investors@superloop.com

• For Company Secretarial queries: Tina Ooi

Chief Legal & Corporate Officer company.secretary@superloop.com